CLINTON TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

NOTICE OF HEARING ON THE ADOPTION OF A COMBINED 2023 REEXAMINATION REPORT AND AMENDMENTS TO THE LAND USE PLAN AND HOUSING PLAN ELEMENTS OF THE CLINTON TOWNSHIP MASTER PLAN

TAKE NOTICE that on March 6, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. a public hearing will be held before the Clinton Township Planning Board in the Council meeting room on the 3rd floor of the Police Courts building located at 1370 Route 31 North, Annandale, New Jersey on the adoption of a combined 2023 Reexamination Report and amendments to the Land Use Plan and Housing Plan elements of the Clinton Township Master Plan. Adoption of the 2023 Reexamination Report and the amendments to the Land Use Plan and Housing Plan elements of the Clinton Township Master Plan and Housing Plan elements of the Clinton Township Master Plan will be in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:55D-89 and N.J.S.A. 40:55D-13 and -28.

Complete copies of the proposed 2023 Reexamination Report and the proposed amendments to the Land Use Plan and Housing Plan elements of the Clinton Township Master Plan will be on file and available for inspection at least ten days prior to the hearing at the Planning Board office located on the 1st floor of the Clinton Township Municipal Building, located at 1225 Route 31 South, Lebanon, New Jersey between the hours of 9:00am to 3:30pm, Monday through Friday. Appointments to review the documents at other times can be made by calling the Planning Office at 908-735-8800 ext. 217.

At the time of the public hearing any interested persons may appear and present any comments in support of, or in opposition to the adoption of the 2023 Reexamination Report and/or the amendments to the Land Use Plan and Housing Plan elements of the Clinton Township Master Plan in accordance with the rules of the Planning Board.

An electronic copy of said documents is also accessible via the following link: https://app.box.com/s/zfn8iycapldao5vhgi6c7d1cy7qzzagg